2020   2019
   $000   $000

Cash and cash equivalents   2,990   2,723

Total cash and cash equivalents   2,990   2,723

   At balance date, the Group has no financial liabilities exposed to variable interest rate risks. The following
sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposure in existence at the balance sheet date.
At 30 June 2020, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables
constant, profit or loss and equity would have been affected as follows:

   Profit or loss   Equity
   higher/(lower)   higher/(lower)

   2020   2019   2020   2019
   $000   $000   $000   $000

Group
+1% (100 basis points)   30   27   –   –
– 1% (100 basis points)   (30)   (27)   –   –

   The movements in profit or loss are due to higher/lower interest earnings on cash balances. The movements
in equity are directly linked to movements in the Consolidated statement of profit or loss and other
comprehensive income.

   (e) Impairment losses

   None of the Group’s receivables are past due (2019: nil).

45

REX MINERALS LTD

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

20.   EXPLORATION EXPENDITURE COMMITMENTS

   In order to maintain current rights of tenure to exploration tenements, the Group is required to perform minimum
exploration work to meet the minimum expenditure requirements under the various exploration licences which are